
WORKSHOP PARTICIPANTS: 
 
1.  Ashjian, Carin 
Organization: WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #33, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-3457  
Fax:      508-457-2134 
Email: cashjian@whoi.edu
 
2.  Bahlavouni, Armen 
Organization:  Scientific Solutions 
Business Address:  99 Perimeter Rd., Nashua, NH,  03063, USA  
Phone:   
Fax:       
Email:  
 
3.  Bienhoff, Paul 
Organization:  Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory 
Business Address:  11100 Johns Hopkins Road, MS 24W445, Laurel, MD   20723-6099, USA  
Phone:  443-778-4323  
Fax:      443-778-6864 
Email: Paul.Bienhoff@jhuapl.edu
 
4.  Bottenheim , Jan W 
Organization:  Meteorological Service of Canada  
Business Address:  4905 Dufferin Street, Toronto, Ontario   M3H 5T4, Canada  
Phone:  416-739-4838  
Fax:      416-739-5704 
Email:  Jan.Bottenheim@ec.gc.ca
 
5.  Boyd, Tim 
Organization:  Oregon State University, College of Oceanic & Atmos Sciences 
Business Address: 104 COAS Admin Bldg, Corvallis, OR   97331-5503, USA  
Phone:   541.737.4035  
Fax:       541.737.2064 
Email:   tboyd@coas.oregonstate.edu
 
6.  Brigham, Lawson 
Organization:  U.S. Arctic Research Commission  
Business Address:   420 L Street, Suite 315, Anchorage, AK   99501, USA  
Phone:  907-271-4577  
Fax:      907-271-4578 
Email:  usarc@acsalaska.net
 
7.  Brown, Jerry 
Organization:  International Permafrost Association  
Business Address:  P.O. Box 7, Woods Hole, MA   02543, USA  
Phone:  508-457-4982  
Fax:      508-457-4982 
Email:  jerrybrown@igc.org
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8.  Carmack, Eddy 
Organization:  Institute of Ocean Sciences  
Business Address:     9860 West Saanaich Road, Sidney, B.C.   V8L 4B2, Canada  
Phone:  250-363-6585  
Fax:      250-363-6746 
Email:  carmacke@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
 
9.  Colony, Roger  
Organization: Independent  
Business Address: IARC/Frontier, P.O. 757335, Fairbanks, AK   99775, USA  
Phone:  907-474-5115  
Fax:      907 474 2643 
Email:  rcolony@iarc.uaf.edu
 
10.  Conlon, Dennis 
Organization:  NSF/OPP  
Business Address:  4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA   22230, USA  
Phone:  703-292-4658  
Fax:      703-292-9082 
Email: dconlon@nsf.gov
 
11.  Coon, Max 
Organization:  NWRA 
Business Address:  P.O. Box 3027, Bellevue, WA  98009, USA 
Phone:  425-644-9660  
Fax:      425-644-8422 
Email: max@nwra.com
 
12.  Crane, Kathleen 
Organization:  NOAA, Arctic Research Office  
Business Address:  1315 East West Highway, Silver Spring, MD   20910, USA  
Phone:  301-713-2518 x 147  
Fax:     301-713-2519 
Email:  kathy.crane@noaa.gov
 
13.  Dethloff, Klaus 
Organization:  Alfred Wegener Institute for Polar and Marine Research 
Business Address:   Telegrafenberg A43, Potsdam    D-14473, Germany  
Phone:  49 331 288 2104  
Fax:      49 331 288 2178 
Email: dethloff@awi-potsdam.de
 
14.  Drobot, Sheldon 
Organization:  National Academy of Sciences, Polar Research Board 
Business Address:  500 5th St., NW, Washington, DC   20001, USA  
Phone:  202-334-1942  
Fax:      202-334-1477 
Email:  sdrobot@nas.edu
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15.  Edwards, Margo 
Organization:  University of Hawaii  
Business Address:  HMRG/HIGP, 1680 East-West Road, Honolulu, HI  96822, USA 
Phone:  808-956-5232  
Fax:     808-956-6530 
Email:  margo@soest.hawaii.edu
 
16.  Esipov, Igor 
Organization:  N. Andreyev Acoustics Institute  
Business Address:  4  Shvernik str.,  Moscow   117036,  Russia  
Phone:  7-095-126-9921  
Fax:      7-095-126-8411 
Email:  ibesipov@akin.ru
 
17.  Ezraty, Robert 
Organization: IFREMER  
Business Address: BP 70,  Plouzane,   29280,  France  
Phone:  33-2-98-22-4299  
Fax:      33-2-98-22-4533  
Email:  Robert.Ezraty@ifremer.fr
 
18.  Fahrbach,  Eberhard 
Organization:  Alfred-Wegener-Institute  
Business Address:  Post Box 12 01 61, Bremerhaven,   D-27515, Germany 
Phone:  49-471-4831-1820  
Fax:      49-471-4831-1797 
Email:  efahrbach@awi-bremerhven.de
 
19.  Geiger, Cathleen 
Organization:  USACRREL  
Business Address:  72 Lyme Road, Hanover, NH   03755, USA 
Phone:  603-646-4851  
Fax:      603-646-4644 
Email:  cathleen.a.geiger@erdc.usace.army.mil
 
20.  Gobat, Jason 
Organization:  University of Washington  
Business Address:  Applied Physics Laboratory,  1013 NE 40th St,  Seattle, WA   98105, USA  
Phone:  206-543-2439  
Email:  jgobat@apl.washington.edu
 
21.  Guay, Chris 
Organization:  Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory  
Business Address:  1 Cyclotron Rd,  MS 90-1116,  Berkeley, CA   94610,  USA  
Phone:  510-486-5245  
Fax:      510-486-5686 
Email:  ckguay@lbl.gov
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22.  Hanna, Magda 
Organization:  National/ Naval Ice Center  
Business Address:  4251 Suitland Road FOB#4, Room 2301, Washington, DC   20395, USA 
Phone:  301-394-3120  
Fax:      301-394-3200 
Email:  mhanna@natice.noaa.gov
 
23.  Michael, Peter J. 
Organization:  Department of Geosciences, University of Tulsa 
Business Address:  600 S. College Ave., Tulsa, OK  74104, USA  
Phone:  918-631-3017  
Fax:      918-631-2091 
Email: pjm@utulsa.edu
 
24.  Hara, Yasuhide 
Organization:  Sanko Tsusho Co., Ltd.  
Business Address:   1-17-1,  Toranomon,  Minato-ku, Tokyo   105-0001,   Japan  
Phone:  813-3503-0918  
Fax:      813-3503-0920 
Email:  yasuhide.hara@nifty.ne. 
 
25.  Huntley, Dave 
Organization:  University of Delaware  
Business Address:  College of Marine Studies, 006 Robinson Hall, Newark, DE  19716, USA 
Phone:  302-831-8483  
Email:  dhuntley@udel.edu
 
26.  Hutchings, Jenny 
Organization:  University of Alaska Fairbanks  
Business Address:  PO Box 757320, Fairbanks, AK   99775-7320, USA  
Phone:  907-474-7569  
Email:  jenny@iarc.uaf.edu
 
27.  Krembs, Chris 
Organization:  Polar Science Center  
Business Address:  1013 NE 40th Street, Seattle, WA   98105-6698, USA  
Phone:  206 685 0272  
Fax:     206-616-3142 
Email:  ckrembs@apl.washington.edu
 
28.  Krishfield, Rick 
Organization: WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #23, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-2849 
Fax:      508-457-2134 
Email: rkrishfield@whoi.edu
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29.  Langevin, Danielle 
Organization:  METOCEAN Data Systems Limited  
Business Address:  21 Thornhill Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia   B3B 1R9, Canada  
Phone:  902-468-2505 x229  
Fax:      902-468-2362 
Email:  dlangevin@metocean.ns.ca
 
30.  Lee, Craig 
Organization:  Univ. of Washington, Applied Physics Laboratory  
Business Address:  1013 NE 40th St, Seattle, WA   98105-6698, USA 
Phone:  206-685-7656  
Fax:      206-543-6785 
Email:  craig@apl.washington.edu
 
31.  Matrai, Patricia A 
Organization:  Bigelow Laboratory for Ocean Sciences  
Business Address: 180 McKown Point, W. Boothbay Harbor, ME   04575, USA  
Phone:  207-633-9614  
Fax:      207-633-9641 
Email:  pmatrai@bigelow.org 
 
32.  Mauritzen, Cecilie 
Organization:  Meteorological Institute  
Business Address:  P.O. Box 43 Blindern, Oslo 0313, Norway  
Phone:  47-2-296-3345  
Email:  c.mauritzen@met.no
 
33.  McLaughlin, Fiona 
Organization:  Fisheries and Oceans Canada, Institute of Ocean Sciences  
Business Address:  9860 W. Saanich Road, Sidney, B.C.  V8L 4B2, Canada  
Phone:  250-363-6527  
Fax:      250-363-6807 
Email:   mclaughlinf@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca
 
34.  Melling, Humfrey 
Organization:  Fishereis & Oceans Canada  
Business Address:  P.O. Box 6000, 9860 West Saanich Road,   Sidney, BC   V8S 3J2,  
Canada  
Phone:  250-363-6552  
Fax:      250-363-6746 
Email:  MellingH@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
 
35.  Mohseni, Kamran 
Organization:  University of Colorado at Boulder  
Business Address:  MS 429, Dept. of Aerospace Eng. Sciences,  
University of Colorado, Boulder, CO  80309-429, USA  
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36.  Morison, Jamie 
Organization: Polar Science Center, University of Washington  
Business Address:   NE 40th Street, Seattle, WA   98105-6698, USA 
Phone:  206-543-1394 
Email:  morison@apl.washington.edu
 
37.  Naugolnykh, Konstantin  
Organization:  Colorado University/ ETL, NOAA/Zeltech  
Business Address:  325 Broadway, Boulder, CO   80305, USA  
Phone:  303-497-6325  
Fax:      303-497-6325 
Email:  konstantin.naugolnykh@noaa.gov
 
38.  Owens, Breck, WHOI 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #29,  360 Woods Hole Rd.,Woods Hole,  MA  02543, USA 
Phone:  508-289-2811 
Fax:      508-457-2104 
Email:   bowens@whoi.edu
 
39.  Perovich, Don 
Organization:  ERDC-CRREL  
Business Address:  72 Lyme Road, Hanover, NH   03755, USA  
Phone:  603-646-4255  
Fax:      603-646-4644 
Email:  donald.k.perovich@erdc.usace.army.mil
 
40.  Petolas,  Bernie 
Organization:  METOCEAN Data Systems Limited  
Business Address:  21 Thornhill Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia   B3B 1R9, Canada 
Phone:  902-468-2505 X231  
Fax:      902-468-2362 
Email:  bpetolas@metocean.ns.ca
 
41.  Plueddemann, Al 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  202A Clark Lab, MS#29, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA  02543, 
USA 
Phone:  508-289-2789  
Email:  aplueddemann@whoi.edu
 
42.  Prinsenberg, Simon 
Organization:  Bedford Institute of Oceanography  
Business Address:  1 Challenger Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia   B2Y 4A2, Canada  
Phone:  902-426-6929  
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Email:  PrinsenbergS@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca
 
43.  Proshutinsky, Andrey 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS#29, 360 Woods Hole Road, Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-2796  
Fax:      508-457-2181 
Email:  aproshutinsky@whoi.edu
44.  Pryamikov,  Sergey 
Organization:  Arctic & Antarctic Research Institute  
Business Address:  38 Bering Str., St.-Petersburg   199397, Russia  
Phone:  7-812-3520096  
Fax:      7-812 3522685 
Email:   priamiks@aari.nw.ru
 
45.  Pyle, Tom 
Organization:  NSF  
Business Address:  4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA  22230, USA  
Phone:  703-292-7424  
Email:   tpyle@nsf.gov
 
46.  Reves-Sohn, Rob 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS#24, 360 Woods Hole Road, Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-3616  
Fax:      508-457-2181 
Email:  rsohn@whoi.edu
 
47.  Ryabinin, Vladimir 
Organization:  World Climate Research Programme  
Business Address:  7bis, WMO, Av. de la Paix, Case Postale 2300, Geneva,  1203   Switzerland  
Phone:  41-22-7308486  
Fax:      41-22-7308036 
Email:  vryabinin@wmo.int
 
48.  Schauer, Ursula 
Organization:  Alfred-Wegener-Institut  
Business Address:   Postfach 120161, Bussestrasse 24, 27515 Bremerhaven, Germany  
Phone:  49-471-48311817  
Fax:      471-48311797 
Email:  uschauer@awi-bremerhaven.de  
 
49.  Semiletov, Igor 
Organization:  IARC/UAF  
Business Address:   930 Koyukuk Drive, P.O.Box 757335, Fairbanks, AK  99775, USA  
Phone:  907 474 6286  
Fax:      907 474 2679 
Email:  igorsm@iarc.uaf.edu
 
50.  Sidall, Greg 
Organization:  Bedford Institute of Oceanography  
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Business Address:  1 Challenger Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia   B2Y 4A2, Canada  
Phone:  902-426-3223  
Fax:      902-426-5994 
Email:  SiddallG@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca
 
51.  Stanton, Tim  
Organization:  Naval Postgraduate School  
Business Address:   Code OC/St, NPS, 833 Dyer Road, Monterey, CA   93943, USA  
Phone:  831-656-3144  
Fax:      831-656-2712 
Email:  stanton@nps.edu
 
52.  Takashi, Kikuchi  
Organization:  JAMSTEC  
Business Address:  2-15, Natsushima-cho, Yokosuka, Kanagawa   237-0061, Japan  
Phone:  81-46-867-9486  
Fax:      81-46-867-9455 
Email:  takashik@jamstec.go.jp
 
53.  Toole, John 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #25, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-2682 
Fax:      508-457-2104 
Email:   jtoole@whoi.edu
 
54. Thornton, Sarah J. 
Organization:  Institute of Marine Science, UAF 
Business Address:  P.O. Box 757220, Fairbanks, AK  99775-7220, USA  
Phone:  907-474-7747  
Fax:      907-474-7204 
Email: sarahjt@ims.uaf.edu
 
55.  Twitchell, Paul 
Organization:  GEWEX  
Business Address:  International GEWEX Project Office, 1010 Wayne Avenue Suite 450 
                               Silver Spring, MD   20910, USA  
Phone:  301-565-8345  
Fax:      301-565-8279 
Email:  gewex@gewex.org
 
56.  von Alt, Chris 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #10, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA   02543, USA  
Phone:  508-289-2290  
Fax:      508-457-2104 
Email:  cvonalt@whoi.edu
 
57.  Winsor, Peter 
Organization:  WHOI  
Business Address:  MS #21, 360 Woods Hole Rd., Woods Hole, MA  02543, USA  
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Phone:  508-289-2533 
Fax:      508-457-2104 
Email:  pwinsor@whoi.edu
 
58.  Zyryanov, Denis 
Organization:  Water Problems Institute, RAS 
Business Address: Gubkina st. 3, GSP-1, Moscow   119991,   Russia  
Phone:  7-095-135-4735  
Fax:      7-095-135-5415 
Email:  denis@aqua.laser.ru
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